

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13275/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2012 in WA No.1543/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

ABG-LDA BULK HANDLING PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Inderneel Desmukh, Adv.
Ms. Saanjh Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Aditaya Mehta, Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since we are informed by Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned
SLP (C) 13275/2012

2

senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, that pursuant to the orders passed by the High Court, the petitioner has filed its bid in respect of the operation of the terminals, but the same has been returned in terms of the final order passed by the High Court, the petitioner will be entitled to resubmit the same, in the event the technical bids have not yet been opened. In the event, the technical bids have not been opened, the petitioner's bid may also be taken into consideration and the matter may be processed, but no final order is to be passed in the matter awarding the contract, without the leave of this Court.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar