

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13275/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2012 in WA No.1543/2011
of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

ABG-LDA BULK HANDLING PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 07.05.2012 and officie
report)

Date: 14/05/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
 For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Copy of the Interlocutory Application No.2 be served
on the learned counsel for Respondent No.2 during the
course of day to enable him to seek instructions.

List the matter on Monday, 21st May, 2012. Till such
time, financial bids shall not be opened, if not already
opened.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master