

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13275/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 12/01/2012 in WA No.1543/2011 of The
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

ABG-LDA BULK HANDLING PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on
record and appln. on behalf of the applicant/petitioner for seeking change
of name of the petitioner/applicant and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are inclined to accept the submission made by Mr. Mohan
Parasaran, learned Solicitor General, that interim order, dated
7th May, 2012, does not put any restraint on the awarding of
the

...2/-

:2:

final contract in case the technical bids of all the
participants had already been opened. In the present case, the
technical bids having been opened, we see no reason to restrain
the respondents from granting the contract to the successful
bidders. The interim order is clarified to that effect. The
award of the contract, however, shall be subject to the decision
of this special leave petition.

List the special leave petition on 10th December, 2013, a
non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|