

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).13275/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2012
in WA No. 1543/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

ABG-LDA BULK HANDLING PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
for M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORMr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Vimal Pani, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned for ten weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.13
17:10:04 IST
Reason: