

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).13275/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2012  
in WA No. 1543/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

ABG-LDA BULK HANDLING PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.  
for M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR  
  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIt is stated by learned counsel for Respondent No. 2  
that development of North Cargo Berth - III for handling  
Bulk Cargoes (Thermal Coal and Rock Phosphate

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KUMAR  
Date: 2016.04.27

etc.)through Public-Private Partnership on Design, Built,

14:43:13 IST  
Reason:Finance, Operate and Transfer Basis at V.O. Chidambaranar  
Port has since been cancelled.

2

Consequently, learned counsel for the petitioner says  
that nothing further survives in this matter.

In view of the above, the special leave petition

stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER